

**Criminal Revision-17/2023
(J.O.Code-WB00859)**

**Order No. 14
Dated: 02.04.2025**

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps upon respondent.
Petitioner files hazira.
A petition is filed for petitioner praying for extension of ad interim stay.
Interim stay be extended till next date.
Regular PO is on leave.
The case is adjourned.
Fix 28.07.2025 for taking fresh steps upon respondent.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.