

Criminal Revision-17/2023
(J.O.Code-WB00875)

Order No. 16
Dated: 04.11.2025

Today is fixed for taking steps.

Hazira filed for the petitioner.

A petition is filed for the petitioner praying for extension of ad-interim stay.

No requisite is filed.

None moves.

Ad-interim stay is extended till next date.

Petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the ad-interim stay shall not be vacated due to non-compliance of Court's order.

Fix 04.12.2025 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.