

**Criminal Revision-17/2023
(J.O.Code-WB00920)**

**Order No. 19
Dated: 07.03.2026**

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.
Petitioner takes steps along with prayer for extention for stay order.
No requisites is filed.
No show cause is filed.
None moves on call.
Ad-interim stay is extended till next date.
Ld regular PO engaged with SIR duty.
Fix 29.04.2026 for filing show cause by the petitioner.
Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.